FOR	RM PTO-1595		01 - 18 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
1-31-92		RECORDA	Patent and Trademark Office						
Doc	ket No. 258/174	MRD 13-28-06							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad									
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	101585939 documents or copy thereof.						
	Michael P. Wallace; Jose	ph C. Eder; Clifford Teoh	Name: SCIMED Life Systems, Inc.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Internal Address:						
0.	Assignment	☐ Merger	City:State: Zip:						
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name							
	_ , ,	_	Street Address: One SCIMED Plaza						
	Other								
	E " D 1 10/10/10		City: Maple Grove State: MN Zip: 55311-1566						
	Execution Date: <u>12/19/00</u>)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
4	Application number(s) or p	natent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached:						
. · ·	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	, ,	new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/19/00						
_		-	B. Patent No(s).:						
Α.	Patent Application No(s).:		b. Fatent No(s)						
		Additional num	nbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1) concerning document should be mailed:							
	Name: <u>David T. Burse</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
			☐ Enclosed						
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP		<u> </u>						
		est Fifth Street, Suite 4700 geles, CA 90071-2066	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required						
	·								
			8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9.	Statement and signature:								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
Stephen C. Beuerle, Reg No. 38,380 Date: December 28, 2000									
310	Stephon C. Deutile, Reg 110, 30,300								
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3									

01/18/2001	DNGUYEN	00000043	122475	09752748
01 FC:581		40.00 CH		

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

SD-158421.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MICHAEL P. WALLACE, a citizen of the U.S.A.; and JOSEPH C. EDER, a citizen of the U.S.A., and CLIFFORD TEOH, a citizen of the U.S.A., have invented "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A MAGNETICALLY CONTROLLABLE EMBOLIC IN THE EMBOLIZATION OF AN ANEURYSM", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, SCIMED Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions; and

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Limited, a corporation forward under the laws of the Republic of Ireland, having a place of business at Financial Services Centre, P.O. Box 111, Bishop's Court Hill, St. Michael, Barbados, West Indies, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patents to be granted and issued therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Michael Wallace, Joseph Eder and Clifford Teoh, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said SCIMED Life Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patents to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said SCIMED Life Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment; and

SD-158014.1

PATENT REEL: 011428 FRAME: 0326 FURTHER, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Michael Wallace, Joseph Eder and Clifford Teoh, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Boston Scientific Limited, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued for said invention in all countries foreign to the United States of America including any and all priority rights arising under International Treaty and/or Convention.

Dated:	 //	2	00
	, ,	_/	

Dated: 12/19/00

Dated: 12-14-00

Michael Wallace

Jøseph Eder

Clifford feoh

State of California County of County of Sam Murrell Notart Number On 12/14/00, before me, Sean Murrell Notart Number Personally appeared Screen C. Edward Michael Public Notary Patrict Personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a@ subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/pley/executed the same in his/he/finely authorized capacity(se), and that by his/he/finely signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the ontity upon behalf of which the person(s) and that by his/he/finely signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) and that by his/he/finely signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) are the instrument to the person of the pers CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGM

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 011428 FRAME: 0328

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWL

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

PATENT REEL: 011428 FRAME: 0329